

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4535/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in MCRC No. 3884/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHAMBU SINGH JAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumyjit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the proceedings so far as
the petitioner is concerned in Criminal Case No. 131/2007
pending before learned Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Mehgaon.

(Shashi Sareen) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master