

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4535/2008

SHAMBU SINGH JAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through  
Registered Post A.D.

Respondent No.2 may be served through dasti service, through  
the Standing Counsel. Notice of Respondent No.1 be forwarded to  
the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Mehagaon in Criminal  
Case No.131/07 with a direction to affix the notice through the  
concerned investigating agency.

List the matter on 26th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar