

n
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4535/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in MCRC No.3884/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHAMBU SINGH JAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master